Contract Name:

Monona Terrace Fire Alarm System Upgrade

‘Date 5/31/2017
Change Order No, CO3
Contract No. 7730
Project/MUNIS No. 20170
Change Order Project No.

Change Order Description:

course of this project - some were added at the

Devices, Programming, testing, certification for

90 additional fire alarm devices were discovered during the
Department's request. All 90 additional Fire Alamm

CB-1 are by Simplex through a PO direct with the City.

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

Fire 20170-80-140

items on

Contractor:
FORWARD ELECTRIC INC

6909 RAYWOOD RD

MADISON WI 53713-1545

You are authorized and directed to make the following chan

ges in this contract: “Mark if negotiated (N} or bid (B) unit price
item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Tofal
1 CB-1, Labor for Additional Fire Alarm Devices | 144.00 1 74.56 (N) 10,736.64
2 CB-1, Materials for Additional Fire Alarm 1.00 1 306.73 N) 396.73
Not
3 15% OH & Profit 1.00 1 1,670.01 B) 1,670.01
4 Bond (1%) 1.00 1 128.03 B) 128.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 4.67% 12,931.41
The Original Contract Total 276,621.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 10.16% 28,113.86
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 114.84% 317,666.27
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 212812017
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change orders 60
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 04/29/2017
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 62
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 06/30/2017
Contractor's Acceptance
By y )
Title ©rm U
Date 5/721717)
City's Approval (see reverse side for i zfructions) Date
Construction Inspector N?
Construction Supervisor N s S/sl/ 2ol
Engineer e a ) T
Board of Public Works /’@:LZ 0. n Gz vy
—— 7
Contract paid to date] $  138,310.50 |
ROUTING:
Marsha Hacker
Mike Dailey Clilis
Chase O'Brien DO & ~ 1ty




